

No. 78658-5  
SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent,

v.

TERRANCE HALL, Petitioner.

---

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

CLERK

*bjh*

07 FEB 26 AM 8:03

RECEIVED  
SUPREME COURT  
STATE OF WASHINGTON

---

NORM MALENG  
King County Prosecuting Attorney

JEFFREY C. DERNBACH  
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney  
Attorneys for Respondent

King County Prosecuting Attorney  
King County Courthouse  
516 Third Ave.  
Seattle, Washington 98104  
(206) 296-0547

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	Page
I. <u>ISSUE PRESENTED</u> .....	1
II. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u> .....	1
III. ARGUMENT .....	6
A. THE STATE MAY ASK THE COURT TO VACATE THE DEFENDANT'S CONVICTION .....	6
B. FILING AN AMENDED INFORMATION DOES NOT VIOLATE THE DOUBLE JEOPARDY CLAUSE .....	21
C. THE STATUTE OF LIMITATIONS DOES NOT BAR TRIAL .....	25
IV. CONCLUSION .....	26

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

Table of Cases

Cases:

State v. Aguirre, 73 Wn. App. 682, 871 P.2d 616 (1994) ..... 12

In re Personal Restraint of Andress, 147 Wn.2d 602, 56 P.3d 981 (2002)  
..... 3, 4, 11, 12, 22, 23

Crist v. Bretz, 437 U.S. 28, 98 S.Ct. 2156, 57 L.Ed.2d 24 (1978) ..... 16

People v. Caban, 318 Ill. App. 3d 1082, 743 N.E.2d 600 (2001) ..... 10, 11

State v. Corrado, 81 Wn. App. 640, 915 P.2d 1121 (1996) ..... 14, 15, 18

State v. Daniels, 124 Wn. App. 830, 103 P.3d 249 (2004),  
rev granted on other grounds 159 Wash.2d 1005 (2006) ..... 8

In re Dowling, 98 Wn.2d 542, 656 P.2d 497 (1983) ..... 9

State v. Ervin, 158 Wash.2d 746, 147 P.3d 567 (2006) ..... 17, 24

State v. Erving, 19 Wash. 435, 83 P. 717 (1898) ..... 25

Doe v. Fife Municipal Court, 74 Wn. App. 444, 874 P.2d 182 (1994) ..... 20

State v. Hardesty, 129 Wn.2d 303, 915 P.2d 1080 (1996) ..... 17, 18

United States v. Hayes, 676 F.2d 1359 (1982) ..... 18

State v. Heaven, 127 Wn. App. 156, 110 P.3d 835,(2005) ..... 9

State v. Higley, 78 Wn. App. 172, 702 P.2d 659 (1995) ..... 8

In re Personal Restraint of Hinton, 152 Wn.2d 853, 100 P.3d 801 (2004)  
..... 3, 4, 6, 7, 9, 11, 19, 20

State v. Maestas, 124 Wn.App. 352, 101 P.3d 426 (2004) ..... 17

State v. Netling, 46 Wn. App. 461, 731 P.2d 11 (1987) ..... 8

<u>State v. Ramos</u> , 124 Wn. App. 334, 101 P.3d 872 (2004) . . .	12, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25
<u>Ricketts v. Adamson</u> , 483 U.S. 1, 107 S.Ct 2680, 97 L.Ed.2d 1 (1987) . . . . .	17
<u>United States v. Scott</u> , 437 U.S. 82, 98 S.Ct. 2187, 57 L.Ed.2d 65 (1978) . . . . .	17
<u>In re Thompson</u> , 141 Wn.2d 712, 10 P.3d 380 (2000) . . . . .	26
<u>State v. Warren</u> , 127 Wn. App. 893, 112 P.3d 1284 (2005) . . . . .	26
<u>United States v Wilson</u> , 420 U.S. 332, 95 S.Ct. 1013 (1975) . . . . .	15, 16
<u>State v. Zavala-Reynoso</u> , 127 Wn. App. 119, 110 P.3d 827 (2005) . . . . .	6

Statutes, Rules and Regulations:

RCW 9A.04.080. . . . .	25
RCW 9A.32.050. . . . .	7, 20
CrR 4.3.1. . . . .	21, 25
CrR 7.8(b) . . . . .	6, 11
